STREETS AND LENOX AVENUE, BOR-
OUGH OF MANHATTAN. CITY OF NEW 
YORK. 

The time allowed for the doing and complet-
ing all the work included under this contract will 
be not more than one hundred and fifty (150) 
consecutive calendar days. 

The surety required will be ONE THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500.00). 

NO. 3. FOR PROVIDING ALL LABOR 
AND MATERIALS NECESSARY OR RE-
QUIRED FOR ADDITIONS AND ALTERA-
TIONS TO THE PLUMBING AND GAS-
FITTING AS SET FORTH IN THE DRAW-
INGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE 
PRESENT MAIN BUILDING OF THE HAR-
LEM HOSPITAL, 136TH AND 137TH

[...]

STREETS AND LENOX AVENUE, BOR-
OUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW 
YORK. 

The time allowed for the doing and complet-
ing all the, work included under this contract will 
be not more than one hundred and fifty (150) 
consecutive calendar days. 

The surety required will be TWO THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500.00). 

The bids will be compared and the contracts 
awarded as soon thereafter as practicable, ac-
cording to law. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of the Contract Clerk and 
Auditor, entrance No. 400 E. 29th st., Borough

[...]

137TH STREETS AND LENOX AVENUE, 
BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF 
NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the doing and complet-
ing all the work included under this contract 
will be not more than one hundred and .fifty 
(150) consecutive calendar days. 

The surety required will be FIFTEEN 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($15,000). 

NO. 2. FOR PROVIDING ALL LABOR 
AND MATERIALS NECESSARY OR RE- 
QUIRED FOR THE 	 VEN- 
TILATING WORK AS SET

HEATIN  
FOR RTH

AND 
 IN THE 

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR 
THE ALTERATIONS TO THE POWER 
HOUSE AND AMBULANCE STATION OF 
THE HARLEM HOSPITAL, 136TH AND

[...]

BELLEVUE HOSPITAL, FIRST AVENUE, 
TWENTY-SIXTH TO TWENTY-NINTH 
STREETS, NEW YORK CITY. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
new work, repairs and alterations will not be 
more than fifty (50) consecutive calendar days. 

The surety required will be two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500.00). (Bond not required 
with bid.) 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded as soon thereafter as practicable, ac• 
cording to law. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of the Contract Clerk and 
Auditor, entrance No.